
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3591
ANSWERED ON:07.08.2002
DEVELOPMENT OF SPORTS
ALE NARENDRA;K.K. KALIAPPAN;V. VETRISELVAN

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of projects/proposals received by the Government from various State Governments for development of sports in their respective States during each of the last three years ;

(b) the number of projects/proposals cleared so far in the country ;

(c) the funds provided by the Union Government for these projects/proposals to each State ; and

(d) the time by which remaining projects are likely to be cleared ?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SUSHREE UMA BHARTI )

(a) to (d) : Under the Scheme of Grants for Creation of Sports Infrastructure, 688 proposals have been received during the last three years from various State Governments. Out o f these, 285 proposals have been approved. The remaining proposals could not be considered for Central assistance as these were found deficient and the State Governments were informed suitably. State-wise and Year- wise details of proposals received and Central assistance sanctioned have been indicated in the Annexure.

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) to (d) OF THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3591 FOR
7.8.2002 REGARDING DEVELOPMENT OF SPORTS .

Sl.No STATE     1999-2000                2000-2001              2001-2002

  No. of No. of Centra No. of No. of Centra No. of No. of Centra
  propos propos l propos propos l propos propos l
  als als assist als als assist als als assist
  receiv approv ance receiv approv ance receiv approv ance
  ed ed approv ed ed approv ed ed approv
    ed                      ed                      ed
    (Rs.                    (Rs.                    (Rs.
    In                      In                      In
    lakhs)                  lakhs)                  lakhs)

1     2        3       4       5       6       7       8       9       10      11
1    A.P.      3       1       43.49   17      17      827.04  1
2    Arunachal 1                   3       2       180.00  13      7       644.40
Pradesh
3     Assam    8                   4       2       45.63   4       1       30.00
4    Bihar                       3
5    Gujarat   1       1       60.00                     1
6    Haryana   2       1       25.00   4       2       102.82  21      1       44.08

7   Himachal  6       6       148.92  7       3       120.77  15      7       966.15
Pradesh
8    J&K       49      10      11.71                     31      17      239.74
9    Karnatak  7       4       168.60  7       5       284.43  16      1       16.00
a
10   Kerala    10      6       151.75  5       4       22.24   3
11.  M.P.      24      17      104.68  13      13      407.95  10
12.  Maharash  15      6       182.83  15      6       126.10  25      3       250.02
tra
13.  Manipur   10      1       30.00   11      6       134.60  5       1       2.99
14   Mizoram   22      14      228.75                    11
15.  Nagaland  20      4       143.31  10      6       171.60  38      22      45.90
16   Orissa    11                                    14      7       26.84
17   Punjab    14      4       306.72  15      20+     1031.7  1


18   Rajastha  5                   5       2       19.51   6
n
19   Tamilnad  7       7       287.00  30      28      134.56  5             118.74
u
20   Tripura   5                                     1
21   U.P.      7       4       72.44   14      4       97.44   8       1       18.00
22   West      18      2       85.20                     35      2       21.38
Bengal
23   Delhi                       1                   1
24.  Chattisg                                      6       2       56.96
arh
25   Uttaranc                                      7       2       509.44
hal
26   Jharkhand                                     1

Grand          245     88              164     120             279     77
Total

Note :   +   This includes proposals received in earlier year.

From 99-2000 to 2001-2002
(i) No. of proposals received688

(ii) No. of proposals approved285
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